133 MHz Spread Spectrum Clock Synthesizer/Driver
with Differential CPU Outputs
CY28329
Rev 1.0, November 24, 2006 Page 1 of 16
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Multiple output clocks at different frequencies
— Four pairs of differential CPU outputs, up to 133 MHz

Test Node
1, 8, 14, 19,32,37, 46, 50
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Standard
CY28329PVC 56-Pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) Commercial
CY28329PVCT 56-Pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY28329ZC 56-Pin Thin Small Shrunk Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial
CY28329ZCT 56-Pin Thin Small Shrunk Outline Package (TSSOP) - Tape and Reel Commercial
Lead-free
CY28329OXC 56-Pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) Commercial
CY28329OXCT 56-Pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) -Tape and Reel Commercial
CY28329ZXC 56-Pin Thin Small Shrunk Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial
CY28329ZXCT 56-Pin Thin Small Shrunk Outline Package (TSSOP) Commercial
Rev 1.0, November 24, 2006 Page 16 of 16
CY28329
While SLI has reviewed all information herein for accuracy and reliability, Spectra Linear Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any cir-
cuitry or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties which would result from each use. This product is intended for use in